508741318 09/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI473694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Christian COLQUHOUN	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SPIN MASTER INC.	
Street Address:	5880 W. Jefferson Blvd, Suite A	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17814590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168631515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 647)426-2822

Email: nchinoy@airdmcburney.com

Correspondent Name: Nergiz Chinoy Address Line 1: Aird McBurney LLP

Address Line 2: Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17025-370SPI-1016(171646)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nergiz Chinoy	
SIGNATURE:	Nergiz Chinoy	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPI-1016 assignment - inventor to Spin Master Inc._signed#page1.tiff source=SPI-1016 assignment - inventor to Spin Master Inc. signed#page2.tiff source=SPI-1016 assignment - inventor to Spin Master Inc. signed#page3.tiff source=SPI-1016 assignment - inventor to Spin Master Inc. signed#page4.tiff

File no: SPI-1016

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Robert Christian COLQUHOUN (the "Assignor"), whose full post office

address is c/o Spin Master Inc., 5880 W. Jefferson Blvd, Suite A, Los Angeles, California

90016, United States of America, am the inventor of the invention which is described in

the applications listed in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS **SPIN MASTER INC.** (the "Assignee"), whose full postal address is 5880

W. Jefferson Blvd, Suite A, Los Angeles, California 90016, United States of America, is

desirous of acquiring from me all my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States

of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said Application, and any

Letters Patent and design registrations that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert

Christian COLQUHOUN by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States

of America, and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent and design registrations which may be granted therefor, and my entire

right, title and interest in said Application, any provisional and/or non-provisional

applications, patents, design registrations, reissues, divisionals, continuations,

continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in

and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where

available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said

invention, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said

Application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents and designs

for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and

to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent and design registrations to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent and design registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this <u>28 day of May, 2024,</u> at Day Month Year	LA, USA. City, Country
DocuSigned by: Janua Cottina A47E132692B44B0	Assignor Robert Christian COL QUHOUN 052846E80B3546E
Witness signature	Signature
Tania Cortina	
Name of witness	_

Janua Coltina A47E132692B44B0	Assignee SPIN MASTER INCousigned by: Susanue Teixeira 06788FDD3294476
Witness signature Tania Cortina	Signature Susanne Teixeira
Name of witness	Name
	VP, Legal Affairs & Intellectual Property

Schedule "A"

Title	Serial Number	Country	Filing Date
TOY FIGURINE FOR DISPLAYING AN ANIMATED LIGHT PATTERN	63/294,663	US	December 29, 2021
TOY FIGURINE FOR DISPLAYING AN ANIMATED LIGHT PATTERN	17/814,590	US	July 25, 2022

PATENT REEL: 068487 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 09/04/2024